results. The Group has already paid a generous interim dividend of
S$0.065/share (6.9% yield) in 1H2022.

Good Dividend Track Record

Name UNI-ASIA GROUP LTD

Bloomberg Code UAG SP Equity
3M Avg Daily Trading Vol (k) 53.6
3M Avg Daily Trading Val
(S$’000) 45.5

Major Shareholder / Holdings

Yamasa Co. Ltd (30.0%)
Evergreen International S.A

(8.95%)

Shares Outstanding (m) 78.6
Market Capitalisation (S$m) 73.9
52 week Share Price High/Low 1.38 /  0.75

Share Price: S$0.98

COMPANY DESCRIPTION
UNI-ASIA GROUP LIMITED and its subsidiaries is an
alternative investment Group specialising in creating
alternative investment opportunities and providing
integrated services relating to such investments.

The Group’s alternative investment targets are mainly cargo
ships and properties. The Group also has extensive know-
how and network relating to such alternative investments
and provides services relating these investments.

UNI-ASIA GROUP LTD

Singapore Research
Tel: 65330595
Email:  research@limtan.com.sg

KEY FINANCIALS

*Only for continuing operations only. Hotel operations was disposed off in 2020
Adjusted for impairments, gain on disposal of assets
Source:  Uni-Asia, Lim & Tan Research

December Year End FY19 FY20 FY21
Total income (US$m) 54.5 45.9 69.4
EBIT (Operating Profit) (US$m) 17.5 (7.4) 22.2
EBITDA (US$m) 29.1 17.2 31.9
EBITDA Margin (%) 53.4% 37.4% 46.0%
Net Profit* (US$m) 8.9 (13.6) 18.0
Adjusted Net Profit (US$m) 8.9 (0.9) 16.7
Adjusted Net Profit Margin (%) 16.3% -1.9% 24.0%
Net profit to owners of the parent (US$m) 5.8 (7.7) 18.2
EPS (US¢) 7.4 (9.8) 23.2
DPS (S¢) 4.20 1.00 7.00
NAV/share (US¢) 160.39 151.83 168.67

LIM & TAN SECURITIES
16 COLLYER QUAY #15-00 INCOME AT RAFFLES SINGAPORE 049318

TEL: 65330595
www.limtan.com.sg

RCB REG NO. 197301030W

SPECIAL REPORT  |  22 February 2023

Please refer to research disclaimer on last page Page   2

UNI-ASIA GROUP LTD

Attractively valued at 0.4x P/B… At S$0.94, Uni-asia is trading
at just 0.39x P/B (Net asset value as of 30 June 2022: US$1.82
or S$2.42/share), with its balance sheet backed predominantly
by hard assets including property, plant and equipment (“PPE”
- which is made up mainly of the Group’s shipping vessels),
investments and investment properties and cash.